https://fwpa.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/Amended_Final_report_C_native_forests_PNC285-1112.pdf
https://fwpa.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/Appendices_Final_report_PNC285-1112.pdf

Sensitivity analysis
We conducted a sensitivity analysis to ensure our
results were robust to variance in discount rates,
timber prices, and harvest volumes. Since our
baseline harvest volume projection was already
above the long-term projected sustainable yield
of around 200,000m3 of high quality sawlog
per year, we have only conducted a sensitivity
analysis with respect to low future logging
volumes (Table 4a, 4b, 4c).

Low
discount rate

Base
discount rate

High
Discount rate

5% 7% 9%

Table 4a	 Sensitivity analysis—Discount rates

Source	 Blueprint Institute Analysis

Timber types
Low future logging
volume (m3)

Low timber price
(-15%)

High timber price
(+15%)

High quality sawlog 175,000 $177/m3 $240/m3

Low quality sawlog 111,000 $94/m3 $127/m3

Pulplog 32,000 $72/m3 $97/m3

Table 4b	 Sensitivity analysis—Timber outputs

Source	 Blueprint Institute Analysis

Baseline
(7% discount
rate)

Five percent
discount rate

Nine percent
discount rate

Low future
logging
volume

Low timber
price (-15%)

High timber
price (+15%)

Benefits
(millions)

$1,020 $1,160 $905 $858 $1,020 $1,020

Costs
(millions)

$975 $1,074 $894 $809 $863 $1,086

Net present
value
(millions)

$45 $87 $11 $49 $157 -$66

Benefit-cost
ratio

1.05 1.08 1.01 1.06 1.18 0.94

Table 4c	 Sensitivity analysis—Results

Source	 Blueprint Institute Analysis

In all cases, except for the high timber price
scenario, the net present value of immediately
ceasing native timber logging remains positive,
indicating our results are robust. Relative to the
baseline, there is minor variance in results in
response to differing discount rates and logging
volumes.

Our results are considerably more sensitive
with respect to variance in timber prices. A
substantial increase in timber prices in the range
of 15+% does tip the net present value of ceasing
native timber logging into the negative. However,